CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH

PROJECT NO.: 24-B0027 Upgrades to Transfer Sewage Pump Station OPENING TIME: January 25, 2024 at 2:00 P.M.

				R.H. Moore Co., Inc.*			
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE
	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$	11,025.00	\$	11,025.00
3	Duplex Sewage Bypass Pumping System Complete, Pump Force Main Connection, Piping, System Controls, plus a Backup Pump etc.	1	LS	\$	3,545.00	\$	3,545.00
4	Demolition of Existing Pump Station & Removal of Existing 4" Pumps, Wetwell and all Wetwell Components	1	LS	\$	42,800.00	\$	42,800.00
5	Remove Existing Pumps & Equipment, etc. to be Salvaged & Delivered to The City of Myrtle Beach	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
6	Furnish & Install New 6' Diameter Wetwell with Wetwell Lining System	1	LS	\$	93,000.00	\$	93,000.00
7	Furnish & Install Duplex Flygt Submersible Pumps with Motors Complete	1	LS	\$	109,000.00	\$	109,000.00
<u>8</u> 9	JIB Crane & Foundation Furnish & Install 4" HDPE SDR 17 Discharge Pipe Complete (from Top of Pumps Through Valve Vault)	1	EA LS	\$ \$	21,100.00	\$ \$	21,100.00
10	Valve Vault Complete Includes 4" Check Valves, 4" Plug Valves and 4" Dresser Couplings	1	LS	\$	28,250.00	\$	28,250.00
11	Furnish & Install Control Panel Complete	1	LS	\$	78,000.00	\$	78,000.00
12	Furnish & Install Electrical Service Complete	1	LS	\$	72,000.00	\$	72,000.00
13	Connection into Existing 4" PVC Force Main	1	EA	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
14	4" C900 DR-25 PVC Force Main	120	LF	\$	17.00	\$	2,040.00
15	Restrain Existing 4" PVC Force Main	1	LS	\$	230.00	\$	230.00
16	4" MJ Plug Valve with Box not Including Valve Pit	2	EA	\$	1,985.00	\$	3,970.00
17	4" MJ 45 Degree Bend Restrained	9	EA	\$	940.00	\$	8,460.00
18	4" x 4" MJ Tee Restrained	3	EA	\$	1,125.00	\$	3,375.00
19	Proposed 8" SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	240	LF	\$	44.00	\$	10,560.00
20	6" C-900 DR-18 PVC Outside Manhole Drop with Wye Complete	1	EA	\$	8,900.00	\$	8,900.00
21	8" C-900 DR-18 PVC Outside Manhole Drop with Wye Complete	1	EA	\$	11,800.00	\$	11,800.00
22	Remove existing Ring & Cover & Manhole	2	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00
23	Furnish & Install 4' Diameter Sewer Manholes with Rim & Cover (All Manholes to be Coated)	5	EA	\$	8,300.00		41,500.00
	Rehab of Existing Manholes Lining System8" MJ Plug Valve with Box Restrained	6	EA EA	\$	5,250.00 3,700.00	\$ \$	31,500.00
	4" Magnetic Meter with Vault Complete (Includes 4" Dresser Coupling Controller all Wiring to Control Panel & Power Service to Meter) Mount Mag Meter Output Controller Panel	1	LS	\$	32,500.00	\$	3,700.00 32,500.00
27	Furnish & Install Pump Station Back-up Float System	1	EA	\$	3,800.00	\$	3,800.00
28	Furnish & Install a 3/4" Schedule 80 PVC Airline & Air Bell System	1	EA	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00
29	4" #57 Stone with Filter Fabric on Pump Station Site	230	SY	\$	45.00	\$	10,350.00
30	Emergency Pump Connect Complete with 4" x 6" Reducer, 6" Plug Valve, Bends, Piping, & Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$	16,400.00	\$	16,400.00
31	4" Engine Driven Pump CD103M Dri-Prime Pump Complete with Concrete Pad	1	LS	\$	104,000.00	\$	104,000.00
32	4" Engine Pump HDPE Suction Piping from Pump to Wetwell Including Fittings	1	LS	\$	20,500.00	\$	20,500.00
33	4" MJ 90 Degree Bend Restrained	1	EA	\$	970.00	\$	970.00
34	4" FL 90 Degree Long Radius Bend Restrained	1	EA	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00
35	4" FL Check Valve	1	EA	\$	1,665.00	\$	1,665.00
	FL x PE 4" Class 350 DIP Spool Piece	2	LF	\$	945.00	\$	1,890.00
	4" Class 350 DIP Force Main Discharge Line from Engine Pump Air Release Valve with Saddle	6	LF EA	\$ \$	95.00 7,000.00	\$ \$	570.00 7,000.00
	Air Release Valve with Manhole	1	EA	\$	10,250.00	\$	10,250.00
	Sump Pump Connection Complete	1	LS	\$	12,100.00	\$	12,100.00
	6' High Chain Link Fence	95	LF	\$	118.00	\$	11,210.00
42	Pump Station Water Service Comlete with 2" Post Hydrant	1	LS	\$	2,900.00	\$	2,900.00
	2" PVC Water Line	95	LF	\$	13.00	\$	1,235.00
	6" x 2" Tapping Sleeve & Valve with Box	1	EA	\$	3,550.00		3,550.00
45 46	2" Double Check Detector Valve	1	EA	\$	2,875.00	\$	2,875.00
	Cut & Cap Existing 6" Gravity Sewer Line Cut & Cap Existing 4" PVC Force Main	2	LS EA	۹ ۹	4,550.00 3,400.00	\$ \$	4,550.00
	Remove Existing 4" PVC Force Main	20	LF	\$	125.00	\$	2,500.00
	Remove Existing Generator & Fuel Tank	1	LS	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00
50	Reroute Existing 6" Sewer Service to Proposed Gravity Sewer	1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
	Furnish & Install 18" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	260	LF	\$	55.00	\$	14,300.00
	Remove Existing 18" Corrugated Metal Pipe	255	LF	\$	25.00	\$	6,375.00
	3 x 3 Catch Basin with Frame & Grate	3	EA	\$	4,100.00	\$	12,300.00
	E/C/T Conduit	1		\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00
	Tree & Stump Removal Seeding	<u> </u>	LS SY	\$ \$	4,750.00 5.00	\$ \$	4,750.00
	6" GABC Driveway	130	ST	۹ ۶	54.00	\$	7,020.00
	Fine Grading	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
		170		¢	,	¢	4,930.00
59	Miscellaneous Imported Fill	170	CY	\$	29.00	φ	4,930.00

*City intends to award R.H. Moore Company, Inc. subject to review and verification.